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1 want to know when the Government of India will come to some decision about this matter and tell us plainly that they do not want to give us Statehood. I want to know from the Home Minister whether he is aware of the pitch of feelings there and very soon it will go into non-democratic methods ? Are they going to kill moare young people ? I want a clear answer from the Prime Minister.

SHRIK. C. PANT : 1 think I have answered this question earlier. [ was asked about the demand for Statehood for Telengana and 1 said, Government is not considering that proposal, but it is considering the other proposals to increase the economic development of thc area, which to our mind is the central problem.
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Export of Surgical Instruments to U.S.S. R.

*606. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether India will export surgical instruments to the Soviet Union during the next four months ;
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(b) whether an agreement to this effect
*has been signed between the two countries ;
and

(¢) if so, the terms of the agreement ?

JHE MINISTER OF FOREIGN
TRADE (SHRI L. N. MISHRA) : (a) Yes,
Sir. :

le and (c). A contract has been signed between the Indian Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd., New Dethi and MEDEXPORT, Moscow for the supply of insiruments worth Rs. 23.96 lakhs to USSR from India during the period January to April, 1971. afgg qu gam § ? ardT Afaw 9T gAT R
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Import from U. S. S. R.

*607.
SHAH

SHRI VIRENDRAKUMAR
Will the Minister of FOREIGN
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TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether India’s imports from the U. S. S. R.in 1969-70 amounted to about
Rs. 170.40 crores and out of this about Rs,
53.70 crores came under the category of ‘special transactions not classified according to kind, not elsewhere specified; and

(b) if so, the details of the items included in the said category ?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN
TRADE (SHRI L. N. MISHRA) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Imports which cannot be classified into any of the existing categories provided for under the Revised Indian Trade Classification are clubbed together under the general nomenclatuae of ‘‘special transactions”.
Consequently, details in regard to such items are not available with statistical authorities, IS

SHRI VIRENDRAKUMAR SHAH
Sir, 1urge you to consider that here is a large amount of imports and thereis a deliberate attempt to deny information to the House and I will show you how, If that is so, how can anyone ask any supplementary ?

These are the Government’s own statements of monthly statistics of foreign trade where there are ten differcnt categories including foods, raw materials, fuel, chemicals, manufactures, machinery equipment and miscallancous, where even items of Rs.
1} crores are also shown. But there isa special transaction, which he doé8 not want to disclose, of Rs. 53 crores which has been imported only for the first time this year. It is not imported last year, So, I would ask the Minister, when he is prepared to give details of Rs. 1} crores, why it is that details of an amount of Rs. 53 crores only from the USSR as import under special transaction are not disclosed and what are the items.

v

SHRI LOBO PRABHU : How much is for election ?

